8

44325

MTC 27438-MKVolm92 Page 9424

THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	April	, 19. 92., between
as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KI	LAMATH COUNTY		, as Trustee, and
as Beneficiary,			

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

The East 490 feet of the S 1/2 of W 1/2 of Lot 14 in Section 7, Township 35 South , Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPT THEREFROM a 15 foot road way off the South side thereof.

TOGETHER WITH a 1972 FLTWD HT Mobile Home Serial #S13178 which is week situate on the real property described herein.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO / 100ths***

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instruction, and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of saintiful and in good and workmanlike and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of saintiful and in good and workmanlike amanne any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

J. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneficiary an requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. On povide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or heteaster erected on the said premises against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the beneficiary in the said profices of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings the beneficiary may procure the same at grantor's permits and the procure of the second of the

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and frantor afters, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereol," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Truster's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paraftarph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, heneliciary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any faking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the easence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby the and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his certification may proceed to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortification or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or according to the sense with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary of the beneficiary at his fact

together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed, as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of safe to payment of (1) the express of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a trasonable charke by trustee stationey, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all proons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of their provides and the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest and a proposal and the surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of the occurry or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a little insurance company authorized to insure title to real y of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it granter is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

WILLIAM ET	IGENE MASS	EX	
William	Eusene	masse	
	<i>O</i>		

STA	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	s.	1-28 ,19	92,
ъу	This instrument was acknowledged before me on	 	, 19	
as of		7.0	7	
	Juli	Z	telle	
	My commission expires 1/13	Not.	ary Public for Ore	gon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TA.	
	Truste

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

Beneficiary

s not less or destrey this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustes for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

TRUST DEED

(FORM No. EST)

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.

WILLIAM EUGENE MASSEY -12210 FAIR OAKS BLVD, #49 FAIR OAKS, CA 95628

ROY A. MCKESSON and PAT MCKESSON 5174 MAPLE ROAD VACAVILLE, CA 95688

Beneticiary

HOUNTAIN "FITTE" COMPANY TO OF KLAMATH COUNTY

199×2

SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE STATE OF OREGON.

County of Klamath

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 30th. day at3:59. o'clock ...P.M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. M92 on page 9424 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No.44325...., Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Checkes Muchante Deputy

Fee \$15.00

	unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, iments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, state of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: P. HEREOP BY THIS REFERENCE
"This instrument will not allow use of the property	TITLE COMPANY y described in this instrument in violation of applicable land us instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property shoul epartment to verify approved uses."
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted	untee and gruntee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. I grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grante d premises, free from all encumbrancesept those of
record and those apparent upon the land	d, if any, as the date of this deed and th
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said prem	nises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful clain
The true and actual consideration paid for this t	
However, the actual consideration consists of or inclu	des other property or value given or promised which is the whol tence between the symbols ¹ , if not applicable, should be delete
In construing this deed and where the context so	requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatic
changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	eof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed thi if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be s	is instrument this 30th day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>92</u> signed and seal affixed by its officers duly authorized thereto
order of its board of directors.	Vina Hand
STATE OF OREGON.	TINA TOOM IN TO THE TOTAL TO TH
STATE OF OREGON, County of Kama H) ss.	Hois Tauling book
April.30 , 1992.	FAULLINE COUK
Personally appeared the above named	
IVA J. COOK	
LOIS PAULINE COOK	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be their voluntary act and deed.	
Before me: H. + Cold	STATE OF OREGON, County of)
Missilla. Julia	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me t
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/95	, 19, by
ary commission expires: [[] [[]]	president, and by
OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTI L REDD	소요한다. 그 발생님들은 그런 학생들은 사이트로 참
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 010431	a corporation, on behalf of the corporati
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission expires: (SE
IVA J. COOK and LOIS PAULINE COOK	STATE OF OREGON,
	SIAIE OF UREGON,
, OR GRANITIES NAME AND ADDRESS	County of
GUSTEL HEDWIG BERNHARD	I certify that the within instrument v
3502 Rilyard Ave.	received for record on the
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	at o'clock M., and record
[H 마이에 살아 다니다 다니다 그도 그는 경영 (1982년 1일) 등을 모았다.	in book on page or
GUSTEL HEDWIG BERNHARD	FOR file/reel number
3502 Hilyard Ave.	Witness my hand and seal of Cou
• Klamath Falls, Ok 976043	affixed.
NAME ADDRESS, ZIP	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIF Until a change in represent of its minimum shall be used to the following soldense. GUSTEL HEDWIG BERNHARD	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is respected off tax statements shall be used to the following abbinss:	Recording Offi

MICOUNTAIN HILLIES COMMERCE

MTC NO. 27553-HF ...

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 2 "PINE GROVE RANCHETTES" a duly platted and recorded subdivision; thence South 89 degrees 55' 00" East 32.82 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence continuing South 89 degrees 55' 00" East 175.47 feet; thence South 00 degrees 08' 00" West 200.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 55' 00" West 175.29 feet; thence North 00 degrees 05' 00" East 200 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO INCLUDING a 1974 PARKW Mobile Home with Vehicle Identification Number 3468UX which is firmly attached to the property described above.

STALE OF	OREGON: CO	DUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
Filed for n	ecord at reques	of
FEE	\$35.00	Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Queline Muller Sure